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Seikoh Giken Intelli-Cross Series LC Uniboot Connector with 
“Intelligent” Keying For Hyper Density Panel Management

With an ultra compact, low-profile form factor, the Intelli-Cross Series LC Uniboot Connector 
incorporates a proprietary, patent pending micro-gear mechanism that "intelligently" syncs the 
A-B housing keys during polarity reconfigurations. 

The Intelli-Cross LDX Series LC Duplex connectors are available in mini-short and angle boot 
formats and come in 12 colors. Both Singlemode PC & APC as well as Multimode OM1, OM3, 
OM4 & OM5 body styles are available.

Main Features
  Fast and Easy polarity change with 
    no tools required
  Fast and Easy polishing, both 
    PC and APC Duplex
  Applicable for φ2mm & φ3mm jacketed cable
  High density installation with low profile & 
    Optional Push-pull tool

  
     

Easy Reverse polarity
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for φ1.6 to Ø2 cord : Crimp Ring + White Shrink Tube
W/O Crimp Ring 

Crimp Ring & Shrink Tube

Model & Housing Color
SM/UPC, Blue

SM/APC, Green
    MM, Beige

   MM, Lime Green
MM, Heather Violet

MM, Aqua

Furrule I.D. [µm]
Ф 125 + 1/0
Ф 125.5 + 1/0
Ф 126 + 3/0

Package
Bulk Package (100pcs/bag)

Cap (translucent Ferrule Cap)

Marking 
No boot

Mini Boot (Φ 1.6 to Φ3 mm cable)
No boot

Boot I.D.

Violet
Green Rose

BeigeNo boot
White

Red Aqua

for φ3 cord : Single-piece Crimp Ring w/ 2- Ø0.25 to Ø0.6 mm buffered fiber
for φ3 cord : Single-piece Crimp Ring w/2- Ø0.9 mm buffered fiber

MODEL Number TYPE Number

SLDX-2PQ 3  M  1  M26  1  8  3  00G

Cap

Heather violet Slate
Yellow

Boot Color

Black

Light Gray Orange
Blue Brown
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Dimensions
Dimentions

Ordering Information


